Largo Cricket Club

27" Annual Dinner
and
Annual Awards Presentation

26™ November 2010
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Name
A Warrender 16
Ali 11
Scott 13
Kinnear 12
Robinson 16
Thomason 14
Barclay 15
Rintoul 11
Murdoch 13
Bentley 16
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Anderson 16
Robertson 12

1st XI League Batting Averages

Mch Inn NO Runs Mins Balls HS 100s 50s 6s 4s Rate Average

16 2 485 -- 831 86 32 55 3.5 34.64
10 O 268 -- 414 52 1 1 30 3.88 26.8
13 0 324 -- 471 93 2 53 4.08 24.92
12 2 194 -- 346 66* 1 22 3.36 19.4
16 0 306 -- 612 85 2 6 27 3 19.13
14 0 258 -- 274 52 1 2 41 5.65 18.43
14 1 188 -- 205 49 2 23 5.5 14.46
10 1 124 -- 182 26 1 11 4.09 13.78
13 0 175 -- 293 43 1 22 3.58 13.46
13 10 33 -- 77+ 15% 4 2.57 11
14 1 108 -- 210 27 10 3.09 8.31
9 3 41 -- 108 13% 3 2.28 6.83

Qualification: 8 innings

Also Batted
Name Mch Inn NO Runs Mins Balls HS 100s 50s 6s 4s Rate Average
Scott 9 7 1 47 -- 123 15% 2 2.29 7.83
Galloway 2 2 0 14 -- 28 14 2 3 7
Ali 3 3 1 8 -- 18 8* 1 2.67 4
Warrender 2 1 0 3 -- 7 3 2.57 3
Mowat 3 2 0 4 -- 17 4 1.41 2
Robinson 1 1 0 0 -- 1 0 0 0
Lawrence 1 1 1 2 -- 4 2% 3 -
McManus 1 0 - -
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Name
Robertson
Scott
Thomason
Bentley
Anderson
Barclay
Rintoul

1st XI League Bowling Averages

Mch Ov Mdn Wkts Runs W NB Best 5-Wkt Econ. SR Av

12 89 17 16 247 13 1 4--3 2778 3338 1544
9 72.4 9 17 289 17 5--40 1 398 2565 17

14 1313 18 27 476 46 3 4--18 3.62 2922 17.63
16 1432 28 24 581 9 4--28 4.05 3583 2421
16 117 9 20 554 19 15 4--39 474 351 277
15 1023 6 13 531 12 4 3--63 5.18 4731 40.85
11 933 13 6 381 17 5 2--53 4.07 935 635



Warrender 2

R Lawrence 1
G Murdoch 13
R Mowat 3
A Warrender 16
N Ali

S

R

Lawrence 1

Highest Inns Total For
Highest Inns Total Against
Lowest Inns Total For
Lowest Inns Total Against
Highest Match Aggregate
Lowest Match Aggregate
Most Matches

Most Inns

Most Not Outs

Most Runs

Highest Score

Most 50s

Most 6s

Most Overs

Most Maidens

Most Wickets

Best Bowling

Most 5-Wkt Inns

Most Catches

Most Wk Catches

10
18
23

10
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Qualification: 40 overs

Also Bowled

2 49 6

4 124 4 4
1 132 2

0 13

0 26 3 2
0 28

2 49 6

2--49
2--40
1--20
0--13
0--26
0--28
2--49

1st XI League Highlights

4.9 30

Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away

A Anderson, B Bentley G Robinson A Warrender

230--9 Edinburgh II
316--4 Edin Accies
96 a/o Edin Accies
84 alo Holy Cross
502--16 Carlton IT
169--13 Holy Cross
16
16 G Robinson A Warrender
10 B Bentley
485 A Warrender
93 D Scott
3 A Warrender
6 G Robinson
143.2 B Bentley
28 B Bentley
27 D Thomason
5--40 DM Scott
1 DM Scott
9 D Thomason
11 D Scott

vs Edin Accies
G Robinson

vs Fauldhouse

24.5
31



Wkt Score mins

1st XTI League Record Partnerships

Batsmen

Opposition

Date

1 265 203 C Walker (144*) G Barnes (89*%) Trinity Accies 29/06/96
2 171 nfa C  Walker (79) G Kinnear (100*) Boroughmuir 08/07/00
3 174 nla G Robinson (101%¥) R Mowat (80) Clackmannan 5oq,qq
County
4 154* n/a S Bux (85*%) G Kinnear (66*) Falkland 2 XI 21/06/08
5 80 n/a A Warrender (68) G Murdoch (43) East Academy 27/06/10
6 78 n/a Duncan (17*%) C Barclay (58%) West Lothian 06/05/06
7 75 58 G Kinnear (31) A Gibson (40) Dunfermline g0,
Carnegie
8 58 57 I Barnes (33) G Nairne (25%) Dalgety Bay 30/04/94
9 47% n/a C Barclay (83*) D Smith (6*)  Falkland 2nd 12/08/06
10 62 n/fa C Barclay (58) S Black (2*)  Boroughmuir 03/06/06
Most Sixes
C Barclay (12) in 2006
D Cook (8) in 1994
B Lockie (8) in 1998
N Thornicroft (7) in 2009
R Mowat (6) in 1992/94/98
G Robinson (6) 2010
Division 1 Final Positions
Team P w L T % Points

Watsonian 2nd XI 16 14 0 2 93.188 295

Carlton 2nd XI 18 13 0 5 82.222 296

Eastern Regional Academy 6 4 0 2 81.667 98

Edinburgh Academicals 17 12 0 5 80.882 275

Fauldhouse 14 9 0 5 80 224

Grange 2M X1 17 9 0 8 70.882 241

Boroughmuir 15 6 0 9 61.667 185

Holy Cross 17 7 0 10 61.176 208

Largo 17 3 0 14 54.412 185

Glenrothes 17 5 0 12 47.353 161

Imans Edinburgh 2™ XI 18 4 0 14 43.889 158



1st XTI Highest Individual Scores

145 C Walker Leith Franklin Beige | 9/07/05

144* | 203 mins | C Walker Trinity Accies 29/06/96
123 | 144 mins | D Cook Zenneca 27/08/94

Grangemouth

115* M Sharif West Lothian 2nd 06/05/06
112 B Stinson Murrayfield DAFS 08/08/09
104* A Donaldson | Stenhousemuir 18/08/01
104 B Stinson Holy Cross 20/06/09
103* G Kinnear SMRH 24/7/04

101* 192 mins | G Robinson | Clackmanan County | 30/04/05
101* G Robinson | Boroughmuir 1 XI 14/06/08

1st XI Man of the Match Points

Player

Points

Thomason

23

Warrender

15

Scott

o)

Robinson

Ali

Scott

Bentley

Barclay

Anderson

Murdoch

Robertson
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1" XI Highlights
The 1* were a team in transition with many Junior getting promoted to try out their skills in
1*' team, none of them let the side down. Andy Warrender opening found his feet straight
away with an opening 54 against Arbroath. His good form continued throughout the season
and scoring three 50s and was Largo top league scorer. He also recorded a personal best of
86 against Carlton, the 100 figure must surely be achieved next season.
Andy Robertson David Scott and Alex Anderson also secured regular 1 team cricket with
Andy picking up best average and David collecting a 5-40 in his first season. Alex Anderson
also performed notable recording a 4-39. This must auger well for the future.
David Thomason found it hard to settle into Scottish Cricket, but whilst not setting the
heather alight he was very consistent performer with bat and ball he was the highest wicket

taker for Largo in the league. He saved his best performance with the bat in the Fife Cup
where he scored 217 runs in 4 games.

Fife Cup Summary
Round 1 CUPAR Away. Cupar 80 all out -20 overs, Largo 84 - 7 overs
Thomason 50 no, Robinson 30 no
Round 2 FREUCHIE Away Freuchie 113 for 8 - 20 overs, Largo 115 for 5 - 19 overs
B. Bentley 2 for 18 C Barclay 2 for 21, Thomason 42 Anderson 19 Barclay 19
Semi- Final at Home Kismet 109 for 6 - 20 over Largo 110 for 3 - 19 overs
Anderson 2 for 20, Thomason 61
Final FALKLAND Home, Falkland 112 for 7 - 20 overs, Largo 113 for 3 - 17.2 overs

Thomason 61(incl. 10 x 4: 1 x 6) A.Warrender 42 no
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Name
Grewer
Galloway
Brown
Barnes
Bentley
Mowat

Brown

Name
Clements
Grewar
Murdoch
Warrender
Nairne
Kinnear
Ali
Scott
Barclay
Warrender
Ali
Fleming
Stewart
Macfarlane
Houston
Tooze
Durairaj
Dakin
Sayer
Smith
Eglinton
Matthews
Robertson
Duncan
Seath
Bentley
Grieve
McManus
Miller

Tooze

Mch Inn NO Runs

9

15
14
12
11
13
14

Mch Inn NO Runs

1
7
7
1
10

[

8
15
12
12

8
11
10

1
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2nd XI League Batting Averages

333
502
315
365
122
151
95

65
48
113
22
99
15
28
41
39
25
11
11
30
38
34

Mins Balls
-- 303+
-- 474+
-- 364+
-- 532+
-- 212+
-- 162+
-- 118+

HS
70

127
55%
73

36

38

31

100s

Qualification: 8 innings

Also Batted
Mins Balls HS
-- -- 65
-- 30+ 22%
-- 106 55%
-- 18 22
- 141+ 43%
-- -- 15
-- 40+ 20
- 87 21%*
-- -- 25
-- 27 17%
- 16 11
- 40 11
-- 59 18
-- 106 23
- 47+ 21
-- 38 6
- 25 7
-- -- 3
- 2
-- 2
-- 0
-- 0
-- 12 6*
- 12 12*

100s

50s
3

2
1
3

50s
1

6s

6s

4s
24
54
20
30
16
18

4s

W N N = = A W WD -

Rate
3.94
5.66
3.53
2.96
3.34
4.07
3.56

Rate
4.4
6.4

7.33

4.09

2.83
5.56
4.13
1.65
3.05
2.15
3.45
0.95
24

w O O N

Average
47.57
38.62

35
33.18
244
16.78
15.83

Average
65
24

22.6
22
19.8
15
14
13.67
13
12.5
11
11
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Name
Bentley
Nairne
Mowat
Brown
Galloway
Scott

Warrender

Name
Durairaj
Ali
Bentley
Seath
Barclay
Grewar
Duncan
Matthews
Smith
Robertson
Macfarlane
Brown
Stewart
Murdoch

Mch
11
10
13
14
15

10

Mch

O W = = = 0 W = =

14

7

Ov
72
57

81.1
59
40
40

50.3

Ov

134
23
154

21
33

2nd XI League Bowling Averages

Mdn

18
8
10

12

Mdn

(=)
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Wkts Runs W NB Best 5-Wkt Econ SR Av

20
13
17
14
10

Qualification: 40 overs
Also Bowled
Wkts

3

S O O N = = =N RN

171
192
307
264
189
148
189

7

W 3 s

26
17

—_ =

W D W

8--6
3--30
4--29
3--28
3--17
2--23
2--25

Runs W NB Best

1
18
19
52
72
70
42
47
59
66

140
30
14

9

(O N N S

3--1
2--18
2--19
4--31
3--20
2--15

2 2.37
3.37
3.78
4.47
4.73
3.7
3.74

5-Wkt Econ
0.5
3
2.11
3.8
3.13
4.47
6
5.22
11.8
3.14
4.24

21.6
26.31
28.65
25.29

24
48
50.5

18
27
16.4
23
23.5

8.55
14.77
18.06
18.86
18.9

29.6

31.5

Av
0.33

9.5
10.4
12
17.5



Highest Inns Total For
Highest Inns Total Against
Lowest Inns Total For
Lowest Inns Total Against
Highest Match Aggregate
Lowest Match Aggregate
Most Matches

Most Inns

Most Not Outs

Most Runs

Highest Score

Most 100s

Most 50s

Most 6s

Most Overs

Most Maidens

Most Wickets

Best Bowling

Most 5-Wkt Inns

Most Catches

Most Wk Catches

2nd XI League Highlights

241--3
267--3
127 alo
26 a/o
455--10
210--16

15

15

4
502
127

81.1
18
20

8--6

D Galloway
D Galloway
R Brown

D Galloway

Edinburgh IIT
Morton
Old Contemptibles
Glenrothes
Morton
Glenrothes 11

D Galloway vs Clackmannan

D Galloway

I Barnes D Grewer

D Galloway
R Mowat
S Bentley
S Bentley
S Bentley
S Bentley

I Brown S Bentley

D Grewer

2nd XI League Record Partnerships

2 New Record Partnerships were set this year, the 3rd and 4™ wicket stands both of 123
which have both stood since 2002 and coincidentally were set on the same weekends of
cricket as in the 2002 season.

Wkt Score Batsmen
1 155 S Bentley (52) D Galloway
45 extras!!!!!

2 121 A Warrender (59) B Mowat

3 123 D Grewer (70) D Galloway
4 123 D Galloway (32%) I Brown

5 114 G Murdoch (117) A Tocher

6 105 G Murdoch (109) D Galloway
7 61 1 Barnes (54) C Sayer

8 67 A Tocher (93%) D Seath

9 49 1 Barnes (54%) B Bentley
10  39*% A Robertson (21%) B Bentley

Opposition
(60) Grange 4th

(50) Heriots 3rds

(75*) Edinburgh III

Clackmanan Co

(30) I

(32) Edin Uni Staff

(44) Kismet 1st
(30) Boroughmuir 2
(14) Boroughmuir 2

(14*) Boroughmuir 2

(11) Kismet

Date
04/08/07

16/05/09

26/06/10

31/07/10

05/05/07

26/05/07

18/06/05

15/07/00

18/06/05

26/07/08



127
117
98*
93%*
85
77
71
70
66
66
65
64
61
59
59
57
56
56
55
55

Highest Individual Scores

D Galloway
G Murdoch
D Cook

A Tocher

D Galloway
1 Barnes

J Arnott

D Grewer
A Ali

G Robinson
T Clements
R Dakin

A Duncan
D Lister

N Ali

R Fleming
G Nairne

J Braid

T Marshall
I Brown

2 XI Man of the Match Points

v Clackmannan Co II
v Edinburgh Uni Staff
v Boroughmuir 2

v Boroughmuir 2

v Clackmannan 2

v Boroughmuir 2

v Stirling County 4

v Edinburgh III

v Falkland 3

v Kirk Brae

v Heriots III

v Edinburgh Accies 2
v.Holy Cross 2 XI

v Trinity Ac. 2

v Edinburgh Uni Staff
v Watsonian

v Peebles

v Edinburgh Accies 2
v SMRH 4

v Boroughmuir 2

31/07/10
05/05/07

16/08/03

26/06/10
08/08/09
26/04/03
17/07/10
24/7/04
2/08/08

27/05/08
09/06/07
08/06/02
25/07/05

07/08/10

Player

Points

Galloway

7

Grewer

Nairne
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Barnes

g
<

Scott

Brown

Brown

Bentley

Murdoch

Seath

Warrender

Durairaj

Grewar

Houston
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2 XI Highlights

Captain Galloway, certainly took up the challenge this year with relish and along with D
Grewer built a few good partnership which set the foundations for a lot of the Largo wins.
Galloway always loves a game against Clackmannan and this year proved no different, where
he recorded his personal best and 2™ team highest score of 127. His league batting also
included two other 50s and 502 league runs. Donald scored two 50s and Ian Brown recorded
his personal best of 55* and his highest league runs 364. The every dependable Ian Barnes
also chipped in with three 50 but also recorded his highest League runs of 365 finishing his
league career on a high note. His dogged determination will be missed by the Largo Ranks.

Ian Brown was in good league form late July for 3 weeks where he scored 38. 55* and 30
with his 55* a personal Best in a game against Boroughmuir. Earlier in the season Son Ryan
took 3-28 against Boroughmuir again a personal best.

Steve Bentley had a cracking season with the ball recording an average of 8.55 he also
recorded a personal best of 8-6 in a game against Glenrothes II where Largo reduced
Glenrothes to 26 all out. His haul of 8 did include a hat-trick and a poor young girls wicket
big bully!

Division 6 Final Positions

Club P W D L % Pts
Morton 14 12 0 2 92.5 259
Boroughmuir 2 XI 16 13 0 3 89.062 285
Largo 2 XI 17 12 0 5 83.235 283
Old Contemptibles 16 10 0 6 77812 249
Dunfermline Wanderers 16 9 0 7 70.625 226
Clackmannan County 2 XI 15 7 0 8 66.333 199
Imans Edinburgh3 XI 16 7 0 9 55.937 179
Heriots 3" XI 15 5 0 10  55.667 167
Penicuik 3" XI 17 3 0 14 37.941 129
Glenrothes 2 XI 16 1 0 15  24.062 77

11
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Name
Tooze
Matthews
Gillespie
Davis
Tooze
Haresign

Coates

Name
Clemens
Baddeley

Grewar

Stewart
Eglington

Dodds

Zajicek

Ritchie
Frankland

Braid

Grewar

Sayer

Caton

Durairaj
Pass
Miller
Hawkridge
Macfarlane

Coates
Gillespie

Gillin

McMannus

Tooze

Jess

Peddie

Gillin

Bevans

Dean
Parkinson
Scott
Coates

Hunter

Mch Inn NO Runs Mins

12
14
11
8

10
12
14

Mch Inn NO Runs Mins
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12
12
11
8

10
12
9
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3rd XI League Batting Averages

247
152
137
70
61
52
9

173
194
60
88
29
86
22
15
29
88
11
21
10
9
6
11
31
19
18
9

[T S
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Balls

HS
59
42+
40
36
16
13+
6*

100s 50s
1

Qualification: 8 innings
Also Batted

Balls

HS
97*
120
60
50
25%
24
22
15
22
20
11
13
10

N — —_
S .~ © § © o o
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© % %

100s 50s
2
1 1
1
1

6s
1
1

6s

—_— W N =N

4s
29
15
16

5
4
5
1

4s
22
31
4
12

1
8
3
1
4

10
1

NN N = =

Rate

Rate

Average
20.58
16.89
12.45

8.75
6.1

5.78
1.29

Average
173
64.67
60
29.33
29
28.67
22
15
14.5
12.57
11
10.5
10

55
5.17
4.75
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16*
44%

Houston

Warrender

Lister

S O O = =

1
1
Grieve 1
1
1

Seath

3rd XI League Bowling Averages

Name Mch Ov Mdn Wkts Runs W NB Best 5-Wkt Econ SR Ay
E Hawkridge ©6 45 10 10 131 26 4--28 291 27 13.1
A Matthews 14 783 14 12 298 48 3--26 3.8 39.25 2483
M Davis 8 51 5 6 200 21 10 2--38 3.92 51 33.33
W Tooze 9 45.4 2 7 246 29 5 2--19 539 39.14 35.14

Qualification: 40 overs
Also Bowled

Name Mch Ov Mdn Wkts Runs W NB Best 5-Wkt Econ SR Av
D  Grewar 1 4 4 2 0 2--0 0 12 0
S Warrender 1 9 1 4 17 1 4--17 189 135 425
S Frankland 2 15.1 3 4 24 2--11 1.58 22.75 6
P Pass 1 9 3 3 31 2 3--31 3.44 18 10.33
D Macfarlane 5 39.4 8 10 132 23 6--14 1 3.33 238 13.2
S Durairaj 1 6 1 1 14 1--14 2.33 36 14
F Bevans 1 5 1 1 14 1--14 2.8 30 14
C Grewar 1 5 0 1 17 1 1--17 34 30 17
C Baddeley 3 20 4 6 112 3--53 5.6 20 18.67
L Dean 1 4 0 1 19 1--19 4.75 24 19
S Gillespie 11 203 0 5 130 17 6 2--18 6.34 24.6 26
J Miller 2 4 0 1 26 1--26 6.5 24 26
J Ritchie 8 2 1 29 1 1--29 3.63 48 29
G Dodds 4 36 7 3 89 2 2--22 2.47 72 29.67
T  Haresign 12 313 1 6 181 15 1 2--16 575 31,5 30.17
P Jess 1 9 1 1 34 2 1--34 3.78 54 34
D Seath 1 9 1 1 35 3 2 1--35 3.89 54 35
H Coates 14 4 0 1 35 1--35 8.75 24 35
H Gillin 2 6 0 1 42 1--23 7 36 42
L Scott 4 17 1 1 102 15 1 1--25 6 102 102
S Stewart 3 15 0 0 84 6 7 023 56 - -
K Grieve 1 8 3 0 19 1 0--19 237 - -
S Hunter 1 6 2 0 9 0--9 .5 -
J Gillin 3 4 0 0 27 2 0--27 6.75 - -
B Peddie 1 4 1 0 25 2 0--25 6.25 - -
A Eglington 2 3 0 0 29 1 0-29 9.67 -
D Lister 1 3 0 0 31 6 2 0--31 10.33 - -
R Tooze 12 2.2 0 0 11 2 0--11 471 - -
T  Clemens 2 2 0 0 12 3 1 0-12 6 - -
B Coates 2 1 0 0 8 2 0--8 8 e

13



Division 7 Final Positions

P
15
16
16
17
16
16
17
16
16
17
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11
12
13

% Points
100 300
78.43 251
75.625 242
73.235 249
68.750 214
66.875 214
55.588 189
55.312 177
51.875 166
51.176 174

3rd XI League Record Partnerships

Team
West Lothian 3rd XI
Edinburgh South 2™ XI
Livingston 2™ XI
Dunbar XI
Broomhall 2™ XI
Marchmont 2nd XI
Fauldhouse 2nd XI
RH Corstorphine 3rd
Peebles County 2™ XI
Largo 3rd XI
Wkt
1 96 1 Barnes
2 143 I Barnes
3 90 A  Warrender
4 91 S Gillespie
5 63 A Warrender
6 82 I Brown
7 39 D  Grewer
8 78 1 Barnes
9 59% T Marshall
10 36

1 New Record Partnerships was recorded this year

Batsmen

(24) M Sneddon (47)
49) C Baddeley (77%)
49) D Galloway (40)
(58) D Grewer

(4D

41 C Baddeley (34)
(49%) C Grewar
(45%) R Brown
(45%)

S Warrender (44%)

(35)

G Houston (30)

S Bentley (38%)

B Peddie

14

@)

3

Opposition Date
Clackmannan County 3rds 05/26/07
West Lothian III 23/05/09
SMRH III 31/05/09
Clackmannan Co. I 04/07/09
Holy Cross 3XI 04/05/08
Murrayfield DAFS 3 XI  18/05/08
Marchmont II 27/06/09
Musselburgh 10/08/08
Murrayfield DAFS 3 XI  18/05/08
Livingston II 20/06/10

14



3rd XI Man of the Match Points

Player Points

A Matthews 13

E Hawkridge 10

R Tooze 9

S Gillespie 8

C Baddeley 7

G Dodds 6

T Clemens 6

M Davis 5

S Frankland 5

D Grewar 3

P Pass 3

S Warrender 3

W Tooze 2

D Macfarlane 2

S Stewart 2

J Ritchie 2

K Grieve 2

P Jess 2

H Coates 1

T Haresign 1

D Seath 1

G Zajicek 1

3rd XI League Highlights

Highest Inns Total For 199--5 vs Peebles County 2nd 08-May
Highest Inns Total Against 291--8 Fauldhouse 2nd 03-Jul
Lowest Inns Total For 74 alo vs Broombhall 2nd 24-Jul
Lowest Inns Total Against 74 alo Dunbar 15-May
Highest Match Aggregate 459--9 vs Dunbar 17-Jul
Lowest Match Aggregate 186--19 vs Broombhall 2nd 24-Jul
Most Matches 15 H Coates, A Matthews
Most Inns 13 A Matthews, R Tooze
Most Not Outs 3 A Matthews
Most Runs 252 R Tooze
Highest Score 120  C Baddeley
Most 100 1 C Baddeley
Most 50s 2 T Clemens
Most 6s 3 A Eglington
Most 4s 33 C Baddeley
Most Overs 85.3 A Matthews
Most Maidens 17 A Matthews
Most Wickets 15 A Matthews
Best Bowling 6--14 D Macfarlane
Most 5-Wkt Inns 1 D Macfarlane
Most Catches 5 A Matthews, R Tooze
Most Wk Catches 3 J Tooze
Most Stumpings 3 J Tooze



120
97
64
60
59
53
50
47
46

45%
44
41
41
41
40
40

Some fine batting performance were recorded this year T Clemens 97* and 76 in two away
games against Peebles and Edinburgh South. Chris Baddeley scored a personal best and
highest third team score of 120 in a game against Marchmont at Station Park. Rob Tooze
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Highest Individual Scores

Baddley
Clemens
Imrie
Grewar
Tooze
Barnes
Stewart
Sneddon
Dakin
Marshall
Warrender
Barnes
Brown
Warrender
Galloway
Gillespie

West Lothian III
Peeble County
Livingston II

Dunbar

Marchmont IT
Mussleburgh 11

Dunbar

Clackmannan County 2nds
R.H. Corstorphine
Murrayfield DAFS 3XI
Livingston 2™
Penicuik 3XI
Murrayfield DAFS 3XI
Holy Cross 3XI

SMRH III

Fauldhouse 2Xi

3 XI Highlights

recorded 247 league runs his highest recorded league runs.

Bowling wise newcomer to Largo Eddie Hawkridge recorded a 4-28 against Marchmont II
XTI and pick up the 3 XI bowling Trophy. Other notable performances in the 3 XI are Drew
MacFarlanes 6-14 against Dunbar early in the season was followed up by regular good

23/05/09
08/05/10
03/06/08
15/05/10
29/08/09
02/06/08
17/07/10
26/05/07
03/06/07
18/05/08
20/06/10
24/05/08
18/05/08
04/05/08
31/05/09
03/07/10

performances and if he had bowled 2 more bowls would have been classed as 2nd best bowler

in the 3 XI.

Steve Warrender lucky sports day was 20 June he recorded his best bowling figure of 4-17

against Livingtson he then went on to score his personal best batting score 44* however, this
was still not enough for Largo to win the game.
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Name
Eglinton
Dakin
Anderson
Skene
Gillin
Fleming
Ritchie

Name
Pass
Baddeley
Braid
Caton
Gillin
Hunter
Grieve
Jess
Davis
Gillin
McManus
Seath
Durairaj
Peddie
Scott
Haresign
Baddeley
Fleming
Lister
Coates
Bentley
Ali
Duncan
Owen
Sayer
Gillin
Brown
Imrie
Stewart
Dean

Imrie

8

16
18
8

14
12
16

1
3

W

— = = = = AR NN W, N RN WD

—
—

e (D

8

16
15
8

13
11
14

1

S O = = N W= === = R R NN NN W= W R NN NN W

0
1
3
0
2
1
1

—_— =N WO OO OO0 RO OO0 O O N O =m0 O N PO KB o~ o O

135
187
147
95
90
57
58

67
94
27
112
30
27
26
44
18
15
18
9

—_ =
N

N N O O O O = W N o

—_ =
[ S}

Mch Inn NO Runs Mins

HS
71
33%
28%
33
21%
26%*
12

HS
67
59
18
53
9*
14
10%*
17*

100s 50s
1

Qualification: 8 innings
Also Batted
Mch Inn NO Runs Mins

100s 50s
1
1

4th XI League Batting Averages

6s
1

6s

4s

4s
5
11
1
12

1
2
3
1
2

—_ N

Rate

Rate

Average
16.88
12.47
12.25
11.88
8.18

5.7
4.46

Average
67
31.33
27
22.4
15
13.5
13
11
9
7.5
6
4.5
4
3.67
3.67
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Name
Gillin
Gillin

Ritchie
McManus
Jess

Anderson

Name

Pass
Hunter
Davis
Peddie
Brown
Gillin
Dean
Imrie
Skene
Seath
Eglinton
Scott
Baddeley
Grieve
Baddeley
Lister
Ali
Haresign
Duncan
Imrie
Sayer

Durairaj

4th XI League Bowling Averages

Mch Ov Mdn Wkts Runs W NB Best

11
11
16
7
7
18

Mch

W A D W =

—
~

—_ = = = N = WY DD W00 00 =

73.2
40.2
64.1
45
51.1
78.4

Ov

17
12
21.2
14.4

35

14

30

13

6.1

23

—_
—_

O 2 W N

Mdn Wkts Runs W NB

—_ O O O O O O O N O O O W N = O O = N U =

20
11
17
10
6
12

Qualification: 40 overs

Also Bowled

O O O O O O = = =N = AN =N = N W N =

216
141
269
159
154
321

1
41
25
84
72
16
34
20
46
142
24
53
30

160
41
72
53
15
23
18
24
11

16
25
28
9
34
13

—_— W NN

6

5--17
4--29
4-27
4--11
2--17
2--25

Best

5-
Wkt
1

Wkt

Econ

2.95
35
4.19
3.53
3.01
4.08

Econ

0.12
241
2.08
3.94
491

6.8
2.5
5.11
4.06
4.8
3.79
4.29
5.33
6.83
5.54
6.63
243
5.75
4.5

4.4

SR

22
22
22.65
27
51.17
39.33

SR

48

17

24
21.33
17.6

10.8
12.82
15.82

15.9
25.67
26.75

6.83
8.33

14.4
16
17
20
23

23.67
24
26.5
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Division 8 Final League Table

Team P W L %o Points
Morton 2nd XI 15 14 1 96 288
Teuchters 17 15 2 92.35 314
Kismet 2nd XI 16 12 4 81.56 261
Carlton 4th X1 17 11 6 80.59 274
Drummond Trinity 2" XI 17 9 8 72.94 248
Holy Cross 3rd XI 18 8 10 67.78 244
SMRH 3" XI 18 9 9 66.11 237
Dunfermline 3rd 18 7 11 60.83 219
Leith FAB 3rd XI 15 7 8 60 180
Kirk Brae 2nd XI 17 6 11 58.82 200
Murrayfield DAFS 4th XI 16 6 10 55.94 179
Musselburgh 3XI 17 5 12 55.88 190
Largo 4th XI 18 6 12 55.83 201
Preston Village 2nd XI 15 6 9 52.33 157
Dalgety Bay 18 5 13 44.17 159

4th XI League Record Partnerships

Wkt Batsmen Opposition Date
1 80 D.Dakin 32 W.Andersonl 27 Dalgety Bay 15/05/2010
2 108* D.Dakin 31* R.Eland 57* Kirk Brae 2 04/07/2009
3 60 F.Ritchie 12% D Caton 47 Teuchters 31/07/2010
4 62  D.Galloway 66  A.Matthews 38 Broombhall 2 01/08/2009
5 87 S.Stewart 52% M.Barker 32 LFAB 3 26/04/2009
6 929 P Pass 67* W. Anderson  28% SMRH III 3 24/07/2010
7 22% P.Jess 21*  W.Anderson 4% Edinburgh South 2 06/06/2009
8 36 G.Zajicek 69*  W.Anderson 14 Holy Cross 3 11/07/2009
9 32% K.Grieve 10*  W.Anderson 19%* LFAB 3 08/08/2009
10 46* D.Lister 28* F Ritchie 10* Carlton 4 03/05/2009

3 New Record Partnerships was recorded this year



Highest Inns Total For

4th XI Man of the Match Points

Player Points

Gillin 13

Ritchie 11

Gillin 10

=}

Anderson

Dakin

Eglinton

Caton

McManus

Gillin

Fleming

Jess

Baddeley

Hunter

Skene

Peddie

Brown

Davis

Pass

Grieve

Stewart

Seath

Scott

|| v R® | 2> | w | Qlwn|a|m|w|—=|m D> 0|2 w1z

—= =N (N[ W W W(WW AR ARO[

Dean

Highest Inns Total Against

Lowest Inns Total For

Lowest Inns Total Against

Highest Match Aggregate
Lowest Match Aggregate

Most Matches
Most Inns

Most Not Outs
Most Runs
Highest Score
Most 50s

Most Overs
Most Maidens
Most Wickets
Best Bowling
Most Catches
Most Wk Catches
Most Stumpings

4th XI League Highlights

171--7 Kirk Brae
262—alo Kirk Brae
29 alo Morton II
58 alo Dunfermline IT
433--17 Kirk Brae
59--10 Morton II
18 W Anderson
16 D Dakin
5 H Gillin
187 D Dakin
71 A Eglington
1 A Eglington D Caton, C Baddeley, P Pass
78.4 AW Anderson
11 H Gillin
20 H Gillin
5--14 S Hunter
5 W Anderson, D Dakin, S Fleming
6 A Eglington
5 A Eglington
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Highest Individual Scores

71 A Eglington  Kirk Brae 20/06/10
69* G Zajicek Holy Cross I1I 11/07/09
67 P Pass SMRH III 24/07/10
66 D Galloway  Broomhall II 02/08/09
59 C Baddley Carlton IV 22/05/10
57* R Eland Kirk Brae 04/07/09
53 D Catton Preston Village 11 03/07/10
52 S Stewart Leith FAB III 26/04/09
45 S Hunter Carlton IV 22/08/09
41 D Galloway = Morton II 27/06/09
31 D Dakin Kirk Brae II 04/07/09
30 T Marshall Preston Village 11 29/08/09
4th XTI Highlights

Andrew Eglington was a find for the 4™ this season as well as improving rapidly behind the stumps as
the season progress he found form with the Bat recording a personal best of 71 in a games against Kirk
Brae and top the Batting order with an Average of 16.88. Youth is then followed by an elder Statesman
in the batting order, proving that the Dakin Dab is still proficient at scoring runs in league cricket.

Other notable performances were Phil Pass 67 against SMRH III on the main square at Inverleith. D
Caton 53 at Preston Village.

Frank Ritchie also deserves a mention for his time spent at the crease batting “time” struggling to get
into a rhythm, but his 12 run epic performance with D Caton see him enter the Largo record books with
a 3rd wicket partnership of 60 against Teuchters, Seath standing umpire reported it’s the best Ive seem
him bat. In May Frank travelled to Roseburn Terrace on a “magic carpet”, which he then used to divert
a ball from the edge of the artificial wicket (going for wide) on to stumps to help him on his way to a
personal best of 4-27 he followed this up a week later with a 4-28 at Drummond Trinity.

Steve Fleming recorded a personal best of 26* in the last game of season against Dalgety Bay
The Gillin clan had a successful season in the 4™ with Hughes recording a personal best of 5-17 against

Musselburgh III in the season opener, and Briony recording a 4-29. With father Jim recoding a
personal Batting best of 17 against Murrayfield DAFS IV.
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Social Batting

Name Mch Inn NO Runs Mins Balls HS 100s 50s 6s 4s Rate Average

GALLOWAY 6 6 1 275 1011 1 2 1 30 55

ANDERSON 7 7 0 170 41 17 243
SCOTT 8 7 1 56 22 6 9.3
GILLIN 8§ 8 0 33 15 1 4.1

Qualification 6 Innings

Name Mch Inn NO Runs Mins Balls HS 100s 50s 6s 4s Rate Average

WARRENDER 2 2 1 85 54.1 2 1 12 85
MURDOCH 2 2 1 60 50.1 1 8 60
THOMASON 3 3 1 150 69 3 50
ROBINSON 1 1 0 32 32 7 32
DURIARAJ I 1 0 20 20 3 20
BROWN 5 4 0 79 47 2 19.8
MATTHEWS I 1 14 14 2 14
DAKIN 4 3 0 39 28 3 13
TOOZE I 1 13 13 2 13
GRIEVE 3 3 2 12 9.1 1 12
MACFARLANE 4 4 1 32 13.1 2 10.7
WARRENDER 4 3 1 20 17.1 10
EGLINTON 5 5 0 47 19 1 2 94
COATES 33 0 30 28 2 9.3
BROWN 3 3 0 25 12 8.3
BENTLEY 32 0 9 9 4.5
BARNES 1 1 0 4 4 4
ROBERTSON 1 1 0 4 4 4
SCOTT 2 2 1 4 3.1 4
GILLIN 2 2 0 6 5 3
COATES 4 4 0 10 4 2.5
PEDDIE 3 3 0 7 6 2.3
COATES I 1 2 2 2
ANDERSON 6 5 2 5 4 1.7
GILLIN 2 2 1 1 1.1 1
BARKER I 1 1 5 5.1 -
DODDSSNR 1 1 1 11 11.1 -
GREWAR 1 1 1 52 52.1 6 -
TOOZE 1 1 0 0 -
DODDS JNR 1 1 1 2 2.1 -
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Social Team Man of the Match Points

Points

Player

D. GALLOWAY

13

A. ANDERSON

11

DM. SCOTT

3

R. BROWN

D. THOMASON

D. DAKIN

H. GILLIN

A. MATTHEWS

D. COATES

D. GREWAR

G. MURDOCH

S. WARRENDER

G. DODDS Jnr.

J. GILLIN

D MACFARLANE

B. PEDDIE

=== =N W W WA

Name

SCOTT
ANDERSON

MATTHEWS
COATES
WARRENDER
ROBERTSON
GILLIN
LISTER
WARRENDER
BROWN
THOMASON
MACFARLANE
DODDS JNR
ANDERSON
GILLIN
BENTLEY
DODDS SNR
PEDDIE
GALLOWAY
GRIEVE
GREWAR
H.GILLIN
MCMANUS
COATES
DAKIN
COATES
HOUSTON

8

Social Bowling Averages

Ov Mdn Wkts Runs

504 12 10 123 13
33 4 8 102 1
Qualification: 30 overs
Also Bowled
1 1 4 1
1 2 9
1.3 2 10 1
6.2 1 2 14 6
14 1 5 51 5
5 2 24 1
21 0 6 73 16
14 3 5 63 1
15 2 3 38 3
164 2 4 51
5 1 13
14 2 3 41 1
5 1 1 15 0
44 0 2 31 0
1 1 16 5
17 1 3 59 4
14 0 3 61 2
12 2 2 42 5
8 1 2 45 1
16 2 2 48 3
2 0 0 15 0
1.1 10 1
4 10 4
2 8
4 21 2

S O O = O O

S O = = = O O

=)

5--38
4--20

1--4
2--9
2--10
2--14
2--6
2--24
2--12
2--4
1--4
2--6
1--13
2-5
1--7
2--24
1--16
3--14
1--17
1--17
2--45
1--4
0--15
0--10
0--10
0--8
0--21

1

W NB Best 5-Wkt Econ

24
3.1

0.8
1.8
6.7
22
3.6
4.8
35
4.5
2.5
3.1
2.6
2.9

6.7
16
35
44
35
5.6

7.5
6.2
2.5

53

SR

30.4
24.8

30
15
4.5
19
16.8
15
21
16.8

12.3
12.8

4.5

10.2
12
12.2
12.6
12.7
12.8
13
13.7
15
15.5
16
19.6
20
21
22.5
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BARKER
GREWAR
MURDOCH
DURAIRAJ
ROBINSON
BROWN
SCOTT

Dun
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Name
Scott
Eglinton
Grewer
Warrender
Tooze
Eglington
Fleming
Caton
Tooze
Dakin
Kinnear
Pass
Tooze
Tooze
Coates
Mowat
Murdoch
Owen
Sayer

S O O O N

Mch

13
10

oS O o O

44
24
22
13

16

Wicky

Byes

54
39
43
14
74
9
34
5
8
12
4

AN o0 A~

— N 00 W

N O O N = =N

—
=g

— NN W W= Wl oo O

S O o o O

0--44
0--24
0--22
0--13
0--6
0--5
0--8

St

WD W NN B~ W

11
4.8
4.4
6.5

Total

S O O O O = = =N W W WO
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Name
Coates
Fleming
Gillin
Galloway
Ritchie
Haresign
Dakin
Ali
Barclay
Anderson
Mowat
Murdoch
Kinnear
Jess
Hawkridge
Tooze
Robinson
Thomason
Matthews
Robertson
Warrender
Rintoul
Braid
Lister
Stewart
Seath
Baddeley
Duncan
Haresign
Sayer
Matthews
Robinson
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Duck Cup

Inn
10
11
13
18
14
12
17

5

17
15
14
13
13

Ducks
6

[ e S e S e e T T T T = I ==V =S U S NG T NG T N6 I NG I NG T NG RS I NS R FS RIS I N SO Y, I, W

Goldens

1

Total
6

P b e e et e e e e e = DDORND = = = DD R DN DN DN W WW A BN WD W

There were 111 Ducks recorded this year of which 46 of them were by juniors who have not

been included in the table above.
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Club Batting

Name Mch Inn NO Runs Mins HS 100s 50s 6s 4s Rate Average
D Grewer 10 9 1 393 303+ 70 0 4 1 28 3.94 49.13
C Baddeley 8 8 1 303 120 1 2 2 44 - 43.29
A Warrender 20 20 3 646 939 86 0 6 3 80  3.58 38.00
D Galloway 24 24 3 791 507+ 127 2 4 7 86  5.46 37.67
I Barnes 13 13 1 369 532+ 73 0 3 0 30 296 30.75
I Brown 17 15 3 340 364+ 55% 0 1 0 20  3.53 28.33
H Gillin 14 10 7 82 52% 0 0 0 7 -—-- 27.33
D Thomason 17 17 1 408 274 69 0 1 2 44 5.65 25.50
D Scott 13 13 0 324 477 93 0 2 0 53 4.08 24.92
A Ali 14 13 0 314 499+ 52 0 1 1 32 3.68 24.15
G Robinson 18 18 O 345 637 85 0 2 6 34 2.95 19.17
G Kinnear 13 13 2 209 346+ 66* 0 1 0 23 3.36 19.00
S Bentley 15 11 3 142 242+ 36 0 0 0 17 3.2 17.75
R Brown 19 14 4 174 118+ 47 0 0 0 9 3.56 17.40
R Tooze 15 15 0 258 59 0 1 1 30 - 17.20
G Murdoch 15 15 1 235 293 50%* 0 1 1 30 3.58 16.79
A Matthews 17 15 4 175 42% 0 0 1 17 -—-- 15.91
S Warrender 18 11 5 92 36 44%* 0 0 0 4 4.67 15.33
J Braid 9 9 1 115 20 0 0 0 11 - 14.38
C Barclay 18 17 1 227 205+ 49 0 0 3 26 5.5 14.19
A Anderson 24 22 1 278 212 41 0 0 0 27 3.06 13.24
A Eglinton 17 17 1 211 3+ 71 0 1 5 20 0 13.19
N Rintoul 12 11 1 130 194 26 0 0 1 11 4.02 13.00
R Mowat 17 14 2 155 181+ 38 0 0 0 18 3.78 12.92
K Grieve 11 9 6 38 10%* 0 0 0 4 - 12.67
B Bentley 18 14 11 37 83+ 15% 0 0 0 4 2.67 12.33
D Dakin 21 20 1 229 33* 0 0 0 13 -—-- 12.05
S Gillespie 14 14 0 167 40 0 0 0 19 - 11.93
G Skene 8 8 0 95 33 0 0 0 9 -—-- 11.88
W Anderson 24 20 5 152 28* 0 0 0 17 -—-- 10.13
DM Scott 23 18 3 144 210 22 0 0 0 11 2.51 9.60
M Davis 11 11 0 88 36 0 0 0 7 -—-- 8.00
D Macfarlane 19 16 4 89 106 23 0 0 0 4 2.15 7.42
J Gillin 17 15 2 94 21%* 0 0 0 6 - 7.23
A Robertson 17 12 4 57 132 13* 0 0 0 3 2.41 7.13
J Tooze 12 11 0 77 16 0 0 0 7 -—-- 7.00
S Fleming 12 11 1 57 26* 0 0 0 6 -—-- 5.70
T Haresign 14 14 3 59 13* 0 0 0 5 -—-- 5.36
D Coates 11 11 1 51 28 0 0 0 2 -—-- 5.10
B Gillin 19 11 3 39 15 0 0 0 2 -—-- 4.88
F Ritchie 16 14 1 58 12 0 0 0 4 -—-- 4.46
W Tooze 11 9 2 28 13 0 0 0 2 -—-- 4.00
L Scott 9 3 15 9 0 0 0 1 -—-- 3.00
B Peddie 10 9 2 21 0 0 0 0 - 3.00
H Coates 19 14 2 19 6.1 0 0 0 1 -—-- 1.58
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Qualification 8 Innings*
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Also Batted
Name MchInn NO Runs Mins HS 100s 50s 6s 4s Rate Average
Clements 3 3 1 238 97* 0 3 0 22 - 119.00
Dodds 5 5 2 97 24 0 0 1 9 -—-- 32.33
Stewart 7 7 1 136 59+ 18%* 0 1 2 20  3.05 22.67
Murdoch 7 6 1 113 106 55% 0 1 3 16 64 22.60
Zajicek 1 1 0 22 22 0 0 0 3 -—-- 22.00
Pass 2 2 0 43 67 0 1 0 6 -—-- 21.50
Caton 6 6 0 122 53 0 1 1 14 - 20.33
Nairne 10 7 2 99 141+ 43 0 0 1 10  4.09 19.80
Grewar 8 5 2 59 30+ 22% 0 0 0 8 4.4 19.67
Frankland 2 2 0 29 22 0 0 0 4 -—-- 14.50
Ritchie 2 2 0 27 15 0 0 0 2 -—-- 13.50
Houston 6 5 1 50 47+ 21 0 0 0 3 345 12.50
Duncan 2 2 1 12 12+ 12%* 0 0 0 1 6 12.00
Fleming 1 1 0 11 40 11 0 0 0 1 1.65 11.00
Jess 8 7 2 47 17* 0 0 0 1 -—-- 9.40
Durairaj 5 5 0 43 25+ 20 0 0 0 4 2.4 8.60
Gillin 4 2 0 15 12 0 0 0 0 -—-- 7.50
Hunter 5 4 0 28 14 0 0 0 2 - 7.00
Sayer 4 4 0 23 13 0 0 0 1 -—-- 5.75
Miller 3 2 0 11 9 0 0 0 1 -—-- 5.50
McManus 10 5 1 22 9 0 0 0 2 -—-- 5.50
Hawkridge 6 6 0 31 14 0 0 0 5 -—-- 5.17
Ali 5 5 1 19 34+ 11 0 0 0 2 335 4.75
Seath 8 3 1 9 8* 0 0 0 1 -—-- 4.50
Gillespie 4 4 1 10 5 0 0 0 0 -—-- 3.33
Baddeley 2 2 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 -—-- 2.50
Bevans 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 2.00
Dean 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 2.00
Smith 1 1 0 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.00
Fleming 4 4 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 - 2.00
Lister 6 5 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 -—-- 1.40
Imrie 1 1 1 12 12%* 0 0 0 2 -—-- 1.00
Lawrence 1 1 1 2 4 2% 0 0 0 0 3 1.00
Bentley 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 --- 1.00
Parkinson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 1.00
Brown 3 2 2 7 7* 0 0 0 0 -—-- 1.00
Coates 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 1.00
Imrie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -—-- 0.00
Owen 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -—-- 0.00
Robinson 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Clements 3 3 1 238 o7* 0 3 0 22 - 119.00
Dodds 5 5 2 97 24 0 0 1 9 -—-- 32.33
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NB BMch 5-Wkt

Name MchInn NO Runs Mins HS 100s 50s
Stewart 7 1 136 59+ 18%* 0 1
Murdoch 7 6 1 113 106 55% 0 1
Zajicek 1 1 0 22 22 0 0
Pass 2 2 0 43 67 0 1
Caton 6 6 0 122 53 0 1
Nairne 10 7 2 99 141+ 43* 0 0
Grewar 8 5 2 59 30+ 22% 0 0
Frankland 2 2 0 29 22 0 0
Club Bowling Averages
Name Ov Mdn Wkts Runs w
Bentley 76.4 18 22 202 7 1 8--6
Gillin 452 3 12 156 25 0 4--29
Hawkridge 45 10 10 131 26 0 4--28
Gillin 95.2 13 22 306 19 6 5--17
Nairne 57 8 13 192 4 1 3--30
Ritchie 64.1 5 17 269 28 0 4--27
Thomason 146.3 20 30 514 49 3 4--18
Brown 73 6 19 327 8 0 3--28
McManus 47 5 10 174 9 6 4--11
Scott 162.8 25 32 560 56 2 5--38
Robertson 125.2 23 20 364 33 1 4--3
Peddie 422 4 9 168 13 4 4--35
Seath 574 4 12 229 24 5 4--31
Galloway 54 2 13 250 5 5 3--17
Warrender 87.3 13 17 335 37 9 4--17
Macfarlane 95.8 14 18 358 47 1 6--14
Matthews 79.3 19 17 370 51 1 3--21
Davis 69.5 11 11 241 24 15 3--22
Anderson 159 13 31 704 25 18 4--20
Anderson 92.4 11 15 362 14 0 2--5
Bentley 161.2 32 27 659 12 1 4--28
Jess 59.1 8 7 188 36 0 2--17
Mowat 113.1 13 18 488 8 1 4--29
Grieve 50 7 7 221 20 1 2--29
Barclay 125.3 7 19 603 14 8 3--20
Tooze 494 2 8 268 29 6 2--19
Rintoul 95.3 13 7 390 22 5 2--53

Qualification 40 Overs
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4s
20
16

14
10

Rate Average

3.05
6.4

4.09
4.4

Econ
2.64
345
2.91
3.21
3.37
4.20
3.51
4.48
3.70
3.44
291
3.98
3.99
4.63
3.84
3.74
4.67
347
4.43
3.92
4.09
3.18
4.31
4.42
4.81
5.43
4.09

22.67
22.60
22.00
21.50
20.33
19.80
19.67
14.50

SR
20.84
22.60
27.00
25.96
26.31
22.62
29.26
23.05
28.20
30.53
37.56
28.13
28.70
24.92
30.81
31.93
27.99
37.91
30.77
36.96
35.82
50.66
37.70
42.86
39.57
37.05
81.69

28

Av
9.18
13.00
13.10
13.91
14.77
15.82
17.13
17.21
17.40
17.50
18.20
18.67
19.08
19.23
19.71
19.89
21.76
21.91
22.71
24.13
24.41
26.86
27.11
31.57
31.74
33.50
55.71
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Name
Grewar
Frankland
Pass
Coates
Hunter
Durairaj
Warrender
Dodds Jnr
Bevans
Brown
Gillin
Grewar
Dean
Imrie
Baddeley
Skene
Lawrence
Gillespie
Miller
Dodds
Ritchie
Baddeley
Haresign
Duncan
Murdoch
Lister
Coates
Ali
Eglinton
Scott
Smith
Dakin
Sayer
Robinson
Houston
Stewart
Tooze
Brown
Murdoch
Barker
Imrie
Clemens
Coates
Tooze

Ov
4
15.1
17
6
32
12.3
3.3
5
5
14.4
20
20.4
9
8
30
9
10
20.3
4
37
8
7
374
11
23
21
5.1
16
8
33
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Also Bowled

Runs

0
24
32
17
66
39
23
13
14
7
94
87
53
20

181
46
49
130
26
105
29
30
186
65
146
127
45
97
53
163
59

10
24

6
21
98
11
46

9
44
18
12

8
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2--0
2--11
3--31

2--9
5--14

3--1
2--10
1--13
1--14
3--26
1--16
2--15
2--34
1--20
3--53

2--9
2--49
2--18
1--26
2--22
1--29
1--23
2--16
2--42
2--40
2--24
1--35
2--18
1--24
2--30
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Econ
0.00
1.59
1.88
2.83
2.06
3.17
6.97
2.60
2.80
5.00
4.70
4.26
5.89
2.50
6.03
5.11
4.90
6.40
6.50
2.84
3.63
4.29
497
591
6.35
6.05
8.82
6.06
6.63
4.94
11.80
2.50
6.00
6.00
5.25
5.76
5.00
5.75
9.00
11.00
4.50
6.00
4.00
4.29

SR
12.00
22.65
25.50
18.00
27.43
18.45

9.90
30.00
30.00
17.28
20.00
24.48
18.00
48.00
22.50
27.00
30.00
24.36
24.00
55.50
48.00
42.00
37.40
33.00
34.50
42.00
30.60
48.00
48.00
66.00
30.00
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Av
®
6.00
8.00
8.50
943
9.75
11.50
13.00
14.00
14.40
15.67
17.40
17.67
20.00
22.63
23.00
24.50
26.00
26.00
26.25
29.00
30.00
31.00
32.50
36.50
42.33
45.00
48.50
53.00
54.33
59.00



Catches

Name
Robinson
Thomason
Galloway
Anderson
Bentley
Brown
Rintoul
Anderson
Barclay
Dakin
Fleming
Matthews
Murdoch
Robertson
Tooze
Warrender
Brown
Kinnear
Mowat
Ritchie
Scott
Hunter
Ritchie
Warrender
Ali
Ali
Bentley
Dean
Gillespie
Grewar
Grewar
Houston
Hunter
Jess
Macfarlane
Macfarlane
Miller
Seath
Baddeley
Baddeley
Barnes
Caton
Clemens
Coates
Davis
Frankland
Gillin
Gillin
Grieve
Haresign
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Haresign
Hawkridge
Jess
Lister
McManus
Murdoch
Robertson
Scott
Skene
Stewart
Tooze
Warrender

nIErvuarPr3ROTm-
e e e e

Milestones
5000 Runs G Robinson
3000 Runs A Ali
2000 Runs J Braid
400 Games D Dakin, R Mowat
200 Games ] Braid, G Robinson
Club Caps

A Matthews 76 Wickets, W Anderson 85 Wickets, Alex Anderson 82 Wickets .
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